Alberta Cattlemen's Penning and Sorting Assocation (ACPSA)

Final Class Payout

Alberta Cattlemens Penning and Sorting Association (ACPSA)
Saturday and Sunday, August 20-21, 2022

10 - Sorting Even Draw -Saturday
Ride Rule: 'Divisional 'All Draw" 4 Ride, All Draw  Round Rule: 'Alberta Cattlemen's Penning and Sorting Association'

Total Teams 12
Total Riders 9
Total Rides 36

Entry Fees Collected
Entry Credits Applied

Producer Fee
Rider Payout

Added Money
Total Payout

* Some payout amounts have been adjusted and/or rounded to ensure whole-dollar rider payouts

Entry Fees Payouts
Place P/D Rider Name
1 D Rebecca Hedges
Graham Boyd
Laurie Collins
2 D Heather Davis
Cayden Tanghe
Graham Boyd
Added Money Payouts
Place P/D Rider Name
1 D Rebecca Hedges
Graham Boyd
Laurie Collins
2 D Heather Davis
Cayden Tanghe
Graham Boyd
Points Earned per Rider
Rider Name
Heather Davis
Graham Boyd
Laurie Collins
Rebecca Hedges
Rod Hedges
Cayden Tanghe
Blake Hedges
Josh Seely
Duane Daley

Alberta Cattlemen's Penning and Sorting Assocation (ACPSA) : 52377 Range Road 214 Sherwood Park AB T8E 1A7 : 7809067187
Tuesday, September 6, 2022 8:49:36 PM

@ $25.00 (per entry)

@ 50%
@ 50%

@ $400.00

adjusted to $399.00

RR

WEFRP W NDNWN

RR

WEFEP W NDNWN

TR Points Rnds

7

TR Points Rnds

7

11

10

11

10

2

2

Head
20

19

Head
20

19

Pay Table: '"ACPSA Open/Incentive/Ten/Eight/FivelY

Time

99.16

110.14

Time

99.16

110.14

$900.00

$0.00

$450.00
$450.00

$399.00"
$849.00

Winnings

$90.00
$90.00
$90.00

$60.00
$60.00
$60.00

Winnings

$80.00
$80.00
$80.00

$53.00
$53.00
$53.00

$450.00

Team Total  Pot %

$270.00 60%

$180.00 40%

$399.00

Team Total Pot %

$240.00 60%

$159.00 40%

RR Points

32
27
26
25
23
19
17
15
14

A N P P NN DN O W

Page 1



10 - Sorting Even Draw -Saturday
Ride Rule: 'Divisiona 'All Draw" 4 Ride, All Draw  Round Rule: 'Alberta Cattlemen's Penning and Sorting Association'

Points Earned per Team

P/ID
D

Tuesday, September 6, 2022 8:49:36 PM

Rider Name

Rebecca Hedges
Graham Boyd
Laurie Collins

Heather Davis
Cayden Tanghe
Graham Boyd

Josh Seely
Heather Davis
Rod Hedges

Blake Hedges
Duane Daley
Rod Hedges

Rebecca Hedges
Heather Davis
Laurie Collins

Rod Hedges
Heather Davis
Laurie Collins

Duane Daley
Blake Hedges
Cayden Tanghe

Graham Boyd
Cayden Tanghe
Rebecca Hedges

Josh Seely
Rebecca Hedges
Blake Hedges

Laurie Collins
Graham Boyd
Josh Seely

Blake Hedges
Duane Daley
Josh Seely

Cayden Tanghe
Duane Daley
Rod Hedges

Pay Table: '"ACPSA Open/Incentive/Ten/Eight/FivelY

Py
py)

NAEFE NEAFEP NWON PNN NMNFPW RPFPBE DWON NDWON NDBRARFEP NDNWON WFRP®W NDNWODN

TR

Alberta Cattlemen's Penning and Sorting Assocation (ACPSA) : 52377 Range Road 214 Sherwood Park AB T8E 1A7 : 7809067187

Points
11

10

Page 2



