# Final Class Payout

### Alberta Cattlemen's Penning and Sorting Assocation (ACPSA)

Alberta Cattlemens Penning and Sorting Association (ACPSA)

Saturday and Sunday, August 20-21, 2022

#### 10 - Sorting Even Draw -Saturday

Ride Rule: 'Divisional 'All Draw" 4 Ride, All Draw Round Rule: 'Alberta Cattlemen's Penning and Sorting Association' Pay Table: 'ACPSA Open/Incentive/Ten/Eight/Five/Y

Total Teams Total Riders	12 9		
<b>Total Rides</b>	36	@ \$25.00 (per entry)	
Entry Fees Collecte Entry Credits Appli			\$900.00 \$0.00
Producer Fee		@ 50%	\$450.00
Rider Payout		@ 50%	\$450.00
Added Money		@ \$400.00 adjusted to \$399.00	\$399.00*
<b>Total Payout</b>			\$849.00

\* Some payout amounts have been adjusted and/or rounded to ensure whole-dollar rider payouts

Entry Fees Payouts \$450.00											
Place	P/D	Rider Name	RR	TR	Points	Rnds	Head	Time	Winnings	Team Total	Pot %
1	D	Rebecca Hedges Graham Boyd Laurie Collins	2 3 2	7	11	2	20	99.16	\$90.00 \$90.00 \$90.00	\$270.00	60%
2	D	Heather Davis Cayden Tanghe Graham Boyd	3 1 3	7	10	2	19	110.14	\$60.00 \$60.00 \$60.00	\$180.00	40%
Added Money Payouts \$399.00											
Add	ed Money Pay	youts								\$3	99.00
Add Place	ed Money Pay	youts Rider Name	RR	TR	Points	Rnds	Head	Time	Winnings	\$3 Team Total	
	•••		RR 2 3 2	TR 7	Points 11	Rnds 2	Head 20	Time 99.16	Winnings \$80.00 \$80.00 \$80.00		

#### Points Earned per Rider

Rider Name	RR	Points
Heather Davis	3	32
Graham Boyd	3	27
Laurie Collins	2	26
Rebecca Hedges	2	25
Rod Hedges	2	23
Cayden Tanghe	1	19
Blake Hedges	1	17
Josh Seely	2	15
Duane Daley	4	14

## 10 - Sorting Even Draw -Saturday

Ride Rule: 'Divisional 'All Draw" 4 Ride, All Draw Round Rule: 'Alberta Cattlemen's Penning and Sorting Association' Pay Table: 'ACPSA Open/Incentive/Ten/Eight/Five/Y

#### Points Earned per Team

P/D	Rider Name	RR	TR	Points
D	Rebecca Hedges Graham Boyd Laurie Collins	2 3 2	7	11
D	Heather Davis Cayden Tanghe Graham Boyd	3 1 3	7	10
D	Josh Seely Heather Davis Rod Hedges	2 3 2	7	9
D	Blake Hedges Duane Daley Rod Hedges	1 4 2	7	8
D	Rebecca Hedges Heather Davis Laurie Collins	2 3 2	7	7
D	Rod Hedges Heather Davis Laurie Collins	2 3 2	7	6
D	Duane Daley Blake Hedges Cayden Tanghe	4 1 1	6	5
D	Graham Boyd Cayden Tanghe Rebecca Hedges	3 1 2	6	4
D	Josh Seely Rebecca Hedges Blake Hedges	2 2 1	5	3
D	Laurie Collins Graham Boyd Josh Seely	2 3 2	7	2
D	Blake Hedges Duane Daley Josh Seely	1 4 2	7	1
D	Cayden Tanghe Duane Daley Rod Hedges	1 4 2	7	0

Tuesday, September 6, 2022 8:49:36 PM